# SHRI GANG INDUSTRIES AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED

Corporate office: F-32/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase- II, New Delhi- 110020 Reg Off & Works: Plot No B-2/6, B-2/7, UPSIDC Industrial Area- Phase IV, Sandila, Distt Hardoi, U.P. 241204 Sikandrabad Works A-26 UPSIDC Industrial Area Sikandrabad Bulandshahar U.P. 203205 E. id:-secretarial@shrigangindustries.com website:-www.shrigangindustries.com Tel No: 011-42524499

### November 22, 2024

To, The Chief General Manager Listing Operation, BSE Limited, 20th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 523309

# Subject: Newspaper Publication- Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting & Remote E-Voting

### Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the information related to "Dispatch completion of Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting including the details of remote e-voting facility offered to the Members" in the following newspapers:

1. The Financial Express (English)

# 2. Jansatta (Hindi)

Copy of newspaper clippings are attached. Kindly take note of the same and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you Yours truly,

For Shri Gang Industries and Allied Products Limited

Kanishka Jain (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Encl.: a/a

# **Financial Express**

		Notice	as on date Demand Notice
NA	Piot No-80A, Arazi No 582, ARRA, Naubasta, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh-208021		Thousand Nine Hundred one and Twenty Eight Paisa only)
NA	Sector-F, Jankipuram,	16/10/2024	Rs. 16,05,902.44 (Rupres Sotren Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred Two & Forty Four Paisa Only)
NA	of Khasra No-15, Village Devariya Laulai, Vani Residency Near Shiv Mandir, Lucknow Uttar Devder, 206028	07/11/2024	Seven Hundred Forty Three & Seventy Two Paisa Only)
NA	Arazi No -134 om Nagar Colony,Mauza Ram Dutt Pur, Pargana Shivpur, Varanasi Uttar Pradesh- 221003	12/09/2024	Rs. 27.98,493.09 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three & Nine Paisa Only)
	NA	Uttar Pradesh-20021 House No-ES-2/110, Sector-F, Jankipuran, Lucknow Uttar Pradesh- 28002 NA House on Plot No-4, Part of Khasar No-15, Villoge Devariya Laulai, Vani Mandri Johnson, Charlon Mandri Johnson, Charlon Pardesh-22002 NA Anza Nam Ditt Pur, Pargana Shiyupu, Varianasi Uttar Pradesh- 221003 Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Nam Ditt Pur, Pargana Shiyupu, Varianasi Uttar Pradesh- 221003 Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Nam Ditt Pur, Pargana Shiyupu, Varianasi Uttar Pradesh- 221003 Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Nam Ditt Pur, Pargana Shiyupu, Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Nam Ditt Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Na Na Nam Ditt Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Na Nam Ditt Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Na Nam Ditt Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Na Nam Ditt Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Na Na Na Nam Ditt Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Na Na Na Na Na Nam Ditt Pur, Pardesh-221002 Na Anza Na	Utter Predesh-20021 House No-ES-2110, 16/10/2024 Sector-F, Jankpuran Luchnow Utter Predesh- 226021 NA eKoner, No-15 Villee Bready Shir Mandir Lucknow, Utter Predesh-226023 NA Anzi No-134, om Nagar Colow, Manaz Ram Duita Pur, Pargana Shirpur, Varanal Utter Predesh-

#### HER INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. DEMANDINOTICE Regd: Off-6th Floor, Flo-15, Sector-44, Institutional Area, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002 Branch Office (Flor No-57100). 2xd Foor, Kanta Nagar (Abova Ko Bark), Red Spane Murket, Hase-Harpan, Ph-125011

13(2) Of The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002. That the following borrower's who have availed barn from that Shelter Finance Corporation Ltt. (ISFCL) have failed by pay rents (BMIs) of their Loan to ISFCL and that their Loan Account has been classified as Non-Performing. Asset as per the bank The borrower(s) have provided security of the immovable poperator to ISFCL, the dealls of which are the dealls of the Loan and the amounts outstanding and payable by the borrower(s) to ISFCL, the security of the interest Act. 2002. Security and the another of the around the amounts outstanding and payable by the borrower(s) to ISFCL, the security of the metry informed that the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of ISFCL, the security and the arbitrower(s) that the provision of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and theres Act. 2002. The security discussed the the provision of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and theres Act 2002. The security discussed the the security of the securitization and Financial Asset and theres Act 2002. The security discussed there are within 60(Sixt) days of the notice, the undersigned will exercise any one or more of the powers conferred on the hexet Control of the Securitization and Securitization and set the same. The public in all with properties described herein below.

ver(s)/ Heir/ itive, io.	NPA date/ Demand Notice	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of secured Asset (s) (immovable properties)		
D MAAN 10-11-2024 v SINGH S/O 12-11-2024 R VRYANA - 125044 k00005104592/		Rs. 673435/- (Rupees Six Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five Only) due as on 09.11.2024 together with interest from 10.11.2024 and other charges and cost till the date of the payment	72//54, khata no. 80 TO 106, measuring 10M (300 Sq. Yards.) Intikaal No 6890 sanctioned 16 2.2.3, Situated at village Raipu		
RAN SINGHMR. KARAN SINGH IANDLI KALAN (- 125111 1000005093943)		Rs. 5785711- (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy One Only) due as on 09.11.2024 together with interest from 10.11.2024 and other charges and cost slithed steafthe payment.	All Pisce And Parcel Of Khewst No. 119/9, Khewat No. 230, measuring 197 sq yards (Mage Jandal Kalan, Tehsil Bhuns,DistrictFøtehabad,Haryena Fatehabad		
	VUENDRA R SO Badobara Near By 3125 Utar		Har-sahay Khidki Ward No. 20, Kasba Samsabad, Teh. Fatehabad Dist, Agra Up Measuring 12,55 Sg Mts, Boundary-		
	Date: 21.	cost till the date of the payment			

### ALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. red Office : 501, Salcon Aurum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025 i5900DL2020PLC366027

### AUCTION NOTICE

Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. are hereby informed that Gold Loan's availed by them from the Bank have not been adjusted by ands and notices including individual notices issued by the Bank. All bornwers are hereby informed that it has been decided to to kept as security with the Bank and accordingly 29.11.2024 has been fixed as the date of auction at 03:00 pm in the branch and was availed. All including the bornwers, account holders and public at large can participate in this auction on as per the terms.

Actt Holder name	Father's/ Spouse Name	Address	Ac opening Date	Payoff
ARVIND KUMAR	S/O RAM SARAN	GRAM MANGTA, POST MANGTA, KANPUR DEHAT, UTTAR PRADESH, 209121	18-03-2024	71,762.05
DHAWAJ K SINGH	S/O JAI SINGH	H.NO 150 BAKARABAD THANA JALALPUR BAKARABAD, TEHSIL- JAUNPUR, UTTAR PRADESH 222136	21-05-2024	45.709.57
PRIYANKER .	S/O CHOTEY LAL	180 PHASE -1.TRT COLONY LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH,226017	18-07-2024	1,07,410.81
PRAKASH SINGH	S/O LAXMAN SINGH	548 GHA/33 HARDOI MOHAN ROAD TALKATORA ROAD MANAKNAGAR TEJI KHEDA ALAMBAGH ,LUCKNOW,UTTAR PRADESH,226011	18-07-2024	85,269,25
SANJAY K SHUKLA	S/O VISHVNATH PRASAD SHUKL	433/421-A. LUCKNOW, RAMNAGAR BALAGANJ LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH 226003	20-07-2024	51,671.55
ANEESH ALI	S/O RAMJANI ALI	77, SHAHPUR MALHA SAMBHALPUR SABALPUR SHIVRAJPUR, KANPUR NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH 209205	20-07-2024	27,602.11
	name ARVIND KUMAR DHAWAJ K SINGH PRIYANKER . PRAKASH SINGH SANJAY K SHUKLA	name Spouse Name   ARVIND KUMAR SIO RAM SARAN   DHAWAJ K SIO LAI SINGH   SINGH SIO CHOTEY LAL   PRAKASH SINGH SIO LAXMAN SINGH   SANJAY K SIO VISHVAATH   SHUKLA PRASAD SHUKL	name Spouse Name   ARVIND KUMAR SIO RAM SARAN GRAM MANGTA,POST MANGTA, KANPUR DEHAT, UTTAR PRADESH.209121   DHAWAJ K SINGH SIO JAI SINGH H.NO 150,BAKARABAD THANA JALALPUR BAKARABAD, TENSIL. JALINPUR, UTTAR PRADESH.222130   PRIYANKER SIO CHOTEY LAL 180 PHASE -1,TRT COLONY, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH.222101   PRAKASH SINGH SIO LAXMAN SINGH 548 GHA/33,HARADOL MOHAN ROAD TALKATORA, ROAD MANANAGAR TEJI KHATORA, ROAD MANANAGAR TEJI SHUKLA   SANJAY K SHUKLA SIO VISHVNATH 433/421-A, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH.220013   ANEESH ALII SIO RAMJANI ALI 77, SHAHPUR MALHA, SAMBHALPUR SANJAPUR, MANDUR	name Spouse Name Date   ARVIND KUMAR SiO RAM SARAN GRAM MANGTA, POST MANGTA, KANPUR 16-03-2024   DHAWAJ K SiO JAI SINGH H-NO 150, BAKARABAD THANA JALALPUR 21-05-2024   BAKARBAD, TEHSIL, JAUNPUR, UTTAR 21-05-2024 PRADESH/22136 21-05-2024   PRIVANKER SiO CHOTEY LAL 180, PHASE -1, TRT COLONY, LUCKNOW, 18-07-2024   PRAKASH SINGH SiO LAXMAN SINGH 546, GHA33, HARDOI MOHAN, ROAD, 18-07-2024   SANJAY K SIO VISHVNATH 433/421-4, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH, 226017 18-07-2024   SANJAY K SIO VISHVNATH 433/421-4, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH, 226018 20-07-2024   ANEESHALI SIO RAMJANIALI 77, SHAHPUR MALHA, SAMBHALPUR 20-07-2024

ight to delete any account from the auction or cancel the auction without any prior notice. Authorised Officer, Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexp.epapr.in

Thu, 21 November 2024

https://epaper.financialexpress.com/c/76280166

Rules, 2014, as amended, Regulation 44 of SEBI LODR Regulations and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, the company is pleased to provide to its Members, the facility to exercise their right to vote by remote e-voting or e-voting during the EGM. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("COSL") as the Agency to provide an e-voting platform to the Members of the Company. The details relating to e-voting in terms of the Act and the relevant Rules are as under: All the businesses as set out in the Notice of EGM may be transacted through remote e-voting o 1. e-voting during the EGM. 2 The remote electronic voting will commence from Wednesday, December 11, 2024, at 10:00 A.M. and ends on Friday, December 13, 2024, at 5:00 P.M. No remote e-voting shall be beyond the said date and time. 3. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them up equity share capital of the company as of **Saturday**. Deember **07**, 2024 ("cut-off date"). Any person, who acquires shares of the company and becomes a member of the company after the dispatch of the Notice of EGM and holds shares as on the cut-off date, may cast his/her vote through remote e-voting or e-voting during the EGM by obtaining the Login-ID and password by sending a request to helpdesk evoling@cdslindia.com. However, if such member is already registered with CDSL for e-voting, then the existing User-ID and Password shall be used for casting a vote Only those members who will be present at the EGM through VC/OAVM facility but have no already cast their vote by remote e-voting, shall be eligible to vote through the e-voting system in the EGM. The Cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by remote e-voting or e-voting during the EGM is Saturday, December 07, 2024 ("Cut-off date"). A Member may participate in the EGM even after exercising his/her right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again at the EGM. 6. 7. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting during the EGM. 8. The Notice of the EGM is displayed on the website of the Company.

Madan Lai, Property situated at barnala Nalan-1, Tensil and District S.B.S. Nagar, Haddast No. 130 Registered as per sale deed executed on 29.09.2014 and registered on 30.09.2014 at Vasika No. 1814.

Place : Ludhiana

SHRI GANG INDUSTRIES AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED CIN: L11011UP1989PLC011004 Regd. Office: Plot No. B-2/8 & 2/7. UPSIDC Industrial Area. Sandila Phase IV, Hardol UP Corporate Office: F-3/2, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Area. Phase-II, New Delh-110020 Email Id:- secretarial@shrigangindustries.com: Website - www.shrigangindustries.com: Contact No: 011-425244540101-42524499 NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING Notice is hereby given that the Extra Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the members of Shri Gang Industries & Allied Products Limited ("the Company") will be held on Saturday, December 14, 2024, at 3:30 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses as el forth in the Notice convening the said Meeting.

Iransact the businesses as set forth in the Notice convening the said Meeting. In compliance with the provisions of sections 108, and other applicable provisions. If any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), read with Rules 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the Rules); read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April 2020, and various subsequent circulars, read with Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April 2020, and various subsequent circulars, read with Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and General Circular No. 04/2020 from time to time read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI HOICFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020, SEBI HOICFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11, Dated January 15, 2021; SEBI HOICFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/ 62 dated May 13, 2022; SEBI HOICFD/PdO-21 P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023; SEBI HOICFD/2022/ 1 ssued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars") permitted the companies to conduct General Meeting ("the Meeting") through Video Conferencing ("VC") facility or other

Issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars") permitted the companies to conduct General Meeting ("the Meeting") through Video Conferencing ("VC") facility or other Audio Visual means ("OAVM"), without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LOR Regulations") and MCA Circulars, EGM of the Company will be held through VC/OAVM on Saturday, December 14, 2024, at 3:30 P.M. (IST). The deemed venue for the EGM will be the Registered Office of the Company.

In terms of the aforesaid Circulars, Notice convening the EGM of the Company has been dispatched only through electronic mode (i.e. mail) to the members who have registered their E-mail IDs with the Depository Participant(s)/Company. The Company completed the dispatch of the Notice of the EGM on Wednesday, November 20, 2024. In terms of Section 108 of the A-t, read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, Regulation 44 of SEBI LODR Regulations and Secretarial Standard on

Authorised Officer

Date : 20.11.2024

- The Notice of the LOM is displayed on the website of the Company, i.e. www.shriganidustries.com, and available on the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.com and website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
- 9. The manner in which the members, who are holding shares in dematerialized mode or physical form or who have not registered their email addresses with their Depository/the Company, can cast their vote through remote e-voting or through the e-voting system during the EGM will be provided in the Notice of the EGM.
- In case of any querylgrievance with respect to remote e-voting. Shareholders, may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk, evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at tell free no. 1800225533 or 022-23058738/8542/8543.

### Manner of Registration of e-mail addresses:

In case shares are held in physical mode, please update your e-mail ID with RTA of the Company, viz., BEETAL Financial & Computer Services Pvt Ltd. at beetalrta@gmail.com by sending the requisite documents available on the website of the Company under Investor relation link. In case shares are held in demat mode, please update your e-mail ID with your relevant Depository Participant.

- C - C

For Shri Gang Industries & Allied Products Limited

Place: Delhi Date: November 20, 2024 Kanishka Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Lucknow

00

### <u>Jansatta</u>

पकड़न गए थ। इसक बाद दाना न कुछ मछालया बाजार म बेच दी। इसके बाद जो रुपए मिले तो उससे शराब खरीदी और एक बड़ी सी मछली बचाकर वह गांव लाए।

इसके बाद उन्होंने मछली बनाने के लिए मुन्ना उर्फ साबिर (40 वर्ष) को बुला लिया। इसके बाद तीनों ने मिलकर देर रात तक शराब पी और फिर किसी बात पर उनके बीच जमकर



-

र ने मुन्ना का शव प्लाट में पड़ा देखा तो घटना की सूचा पुलिस को दी गई। र सूचना के बाद मौके पर पहुंचे थाना प्रभारी विजय कुमार

रायकवार व मिंटू रायकवार दोनों दोस्त है। सुबह जब ग्रामीणों

रात पांडेय ने जांच कर साक्ष्य जुटाएँ। आरोपियों की तलाश जारी है, कर उनकी जल्द गिरफ्तारी की जाएगी।

एक्सप्रेंसचे के माइल स्टोन 115 के अंडर पास से कुछ कदम की दूरी पर दूध कारोबारी की कुल्हाड़ी मारकर हत्या कर दी गई।

घटना के संबंध में मृतक के मामा

पांडेय घटनास्थल पर पहुंचे। रू घटनास्थल पर तलाशी के दौरान ग पुलिस को कुल्हाड़ी मिली, जिससे टी युवक की हत्या की गई थी। पुलिस ने दि शव को बरामद कर पोस्टमार्टम ने न

खुलासे के लिए चार टीमों गया है। बुधवार को पुलिस टीम व सर्विलांस सेल किया कि बाबत मामले नाबालिग है।